FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1014941/4		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Orthovita, Inc. Vita Licensing, Inc.	Name: Implant Innovations, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes _X_ No	Street Address: 4555 Riverside Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Palm Beach Gardens	
X Assignment Merger	State: Florida	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip: 33410	
Other Execution Date: March 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:		
A. Trademark Serial No.		
B. Registration No. 2,034,186, registered January 28, 1997		
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Daniel J. Burnham		
Internal Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist	 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (47168-00197)	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202-2799	8. Deposit account number: 10-0447 (47108-00197)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Daniel J. Burnham/Reg. No. 39,618	Date	
Atty. Docket No.: 47168-00197 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records

Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 22nd day of March 2000, by Orthovita, Inc., a corporation formed under Pennsylvania law, and by Vita Licensing, Inc., a corporation formed under Delaware law (collectively the "Assignors") in favor of Implant Innovations, Inc., a corporation formed under Florida law ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors own all right, title and interest in and to, or arising under, certain United States and foreign trademarks, together with all registrations or applications therefor, set forth on the attached Schedule A ("Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignors to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, or future assigns, and other legal representatives.

by Assignor	ORTHOVITA, INC.
.,	
	By: De Colaure
	Name: Jóséph M. Paiva
	Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer
	•

State of Pennsylvania
County of: This delphic

On this day of Malch, 2000, personally appeared as in fair, before me a Notary Public for the State of Pennsylvania; and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Residing at:

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0182

VITA LICENSING, INC.

Title: Vice President

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of: Philadelphia

On this 22nd day of March, 2000, personally appeared Joseph M. Paiva before me a Notary Public for the State of Pennsylvania; and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Seal

Signature of Notary Public

X Onet Moone
Residing at:

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Janet Groome, Notary Public
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My Commission Expires March 25, 2000

Member, Penasylvania Association of Notanes

by Assignee

IMPLANT INNOVATION, INC.

Name: Edward G. Sabin

Title: Vice President Finance and Administration

State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> County of: <u>Philadelphia</u>

On this 22 nd day of March, 2000, personally appeared Edward G. Sabin before me a Notary Public for the State of Delawere; and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Thinky Went's

Seal

Signature of Notary Public

Residing at:

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Janet Groome, Notary Public
Philadelphia, Philadelphia County
My Commission Expires March 25, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaties

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0183

SCHEDULE A

Registration Date

United States

Mark Registration No.

BIOGRAN® 2,034,186 1/28/97

Argentina

Mark Application No. Filing Date BIOGRAN® 1978993 5/29/95

Brazil

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

BIOGRAN® 818742259 5/5/98

Chile

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

BIOGRAN® 465,076 7/30/96

Colombia

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

BIOGRAN® 181,748 11/29/95

European Community

Mark Registration No. Effective Registration Date*

BIOGRAN® 64725 4/1/96

Mexico

Mark Registration No. Effective Registration Date*

BIOGRAN® 530,711 7/28/95

*This date, actually the filing date, should be used to calculate expiration of the registration and renewal periods. These periods are measured in 10-year increments beginning with the filing date. In many countries, such statutory periods are based on the filing date, although retroactive protection for events occurring between the filing date and the actual registration date is not available.

EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 10/06/2000